
Daily Results Summary – Monday July 21st 
 
Athletics see separate sheet. 
Spearfishing results pending medal award ceremony at 5:00 pm at mangrove 
bay.  
 
BASKETBALL 

GAME 
NUMBER DIVISION TEAM Score 

1 Women RMI def Chuuk 70-31 
2 Women Palau def Nauru 75-32 
3 Men Guam def RMI 97-61 
4 Men Palau def CNMI 91-64 
5 Men Kosrae def Yap 114-40 
6 Women Pohnpei def CNMI 66-63 
7 Men Pohnpei def Nauru 107-44 

 
SOFTBALL 

Time Game Number Team Results 
9:00 am 1 - Mens Pohnpei def Palau 14-7, mercy rule incurred 
11:00 am 1 - Womens Guam def Pohnpei 6-3, in extra innings 
1:00 pm 2 - Mens RMI def Kosrae 12-2 
3:00 pm 2 - Womens RMI def Kosrae 6-2, ended in the 7th 
 
WOMEN’S VOLLEYBALL  
Match Teams Results 

1 Pohnpei def Chuuk 3-0 (25-17, 25-16, 25-7) 
2 Guam def Palau 3-2 (25-12, 24-26,25-23,24-26, 15-10) 
3 Kosrae def Nauru 3-1 (22-25, 25-14, 25-15, 27-25) 
4 Yap def Marshall Islands 3-0 (25-22, 25-17, 25-9) 

 
MEN’S VOLLEYBALL 
Match Team Result 
1 Yap def Chuuk  3-0 (25-23, 25-22, 25-23) 
2 Guam def Nauru 3-0 (25-15, 25-16, 25-14) 
3 Palau def Kosrae 3-2 (28-26, 25-21, 19-25, 18-25, 15-11) 
 
BASEBALL 
Time Teams  Results 
9:00 am  Palau def Pohnpei 5-3 
1:00 pm Kosrae def Guam 7-4 
 

MEN’S TENNIS  

Team Match Set Games 

RMI def Palau 3-0 6-3 50-32 

Kosrae def Pohnpei 3-0 6-0 36-12 



 

WOMEN’S TEAM EVENT  

Team Match Set Games 

Pohnpei def Kosrae 3-0 6-1 41-15 

 

SWIMMING  

Event Place Name Team Finals 
Time 

Mens 100m Freestyle 1 Jagger Stephens GUAM 52.42 
  2 Benjamine Schulte GUAM 53.13 
  3 Giordan Harris RMI 57.99 
  4 Shawn Dingilius-Wallace PAL 59.89 
  5 Justine Rodriquz POHN 1:00.58 
  -- Dionisio Augustine POHN DQ 
Womens 100m Freestyle 1 Pilar Shimizu GUAM 1:01.37 
  2 Anne-Marie Hepler RMI 1:03.86 
  3 Victoria Chentsova CNMI 1:04.37 
  4 Colleen Fergeson RMI 1:04.79 
  5 Mineri Gomez GUAM 1:06.11 
  6 Roylin Akiwo PAL 1:11.62 
Mens 200m Breaststroke 1 Benjamine Schulte GUAM 2:20.85 
  2 Troy Kojelang RMI 2:32.52 
  3 Tanner Poppe GUAM 2:43.55 
  4 Derek Dainard POHN 2:48.44 
  5 Jasper Ponapart POHN 2:54.53 
  6 Daniel Langinbelik RMI 3:20.06 
Womens 200m Breaststroke 1 Romellen Maido PAL 3:01.41 

  2 Chasmyn Quinata GUAM 3:10.32 

  3 Berneace Balayo PAL 3:11.74 
  4 Taloani Atoigue GUAM 3:11.93 
  5 Angela Kendrick RMI 3:23.84 
  6 Jourdyn Adams POHN 3:27.92 
Mens 100m Backstroke 1 Jaggar Stephens GUAM 1:02.61 
  2 Alejandro Cruz-Atoigue GUAM 1:06.72 
  3 Dionisio Augustine POHN 1:09.21 
  4 Takumi Sugi CNMI 1:09.70 
  5 Giordan Harris RMI 1:11:69 

  6 Austin Ponapart POHN 1:13.07 

Womens 100m Backstroke 1 Debra Daniel POHN 1:13.77 
  2 Colleen Fergeson RMI 1:14.15 
  3 Madison Packbier GUAM 1:15.23 
  4 Lorelei Poppe GUAM 1:17.09 



  5 Victoria Chentsova CNMI 1:18.03 
Mens 200m Individual 
Medley 1 Benjamine Schulte GUAM 2:08.88 

  2 Tommy Imazu GUAM 2:24.05 
  3 Troy Kojelang RMI 2:25.04 
  4 Justine Rodriquz POHN 2:36.17 
  5 Hiteharu Kikuchi POHN 2:37.40 
  6 Noel Keane PAL 2:47.06 
Womens 200m Individual 
Medley 1 Pilar Shimizu GUAM 2:32.42 

  2 Lorelei Poppe GUAM 2:43.73 
  3 Debra Daniel POHN 2:47.62 
  4 Osisang Chilton PAL 2:50.16 
  5 Dirngulbai Misech PAL 2:53.43 
  6 Mayra-Linda Paul POHN 3:03.20 
Mens 50m Butterfly 1 Christopher Duenas GUAM 26.58 
  2 Jagger Stephens GUAM 26.88 
  3 Troy Kojelang RMI 28.20 
  4 Giordan Harris RMI 28.70 
  5 Dionisio Augustine POHN 30.42 
  6 Justine Rodriquz POHN 33.28 
Womens 50m Butterfly 1 Ann-Marie Hepler RMI 30.59 
  2 Angela Kendrick RMI 32.74 
  3 Mineri Gomez GUAM 32.91 
  4 Dirngulbai Misech PAL 32.98 
  5 Debra Daniel POHN 33.24 
  6 Taloani Atoigue GUAM 33.32 

Men 400m Medley Relay 1 

Jagger Stephens, 
Benjamin Schulte, 
Alejandro Cruz-Atoigue, 
Christopher Duenas 

GUAM 4:05.24 

  2 
Ramel Alfred, Troy 
Kojelang, Giordan Harris, 
Daniel Langinbelik 

RMI 4:47.12 

  -- 
Augstine Dionisio, Justine 
Rodriquz, Derek Dainard, 
Jeffrey Ponapart 

POHN DQ 

  -- 
Shawn Dingilius-Wallace, 
Noel Keane, Nelson 
Masang,Tae-Hyun Kim 

PAL DQ 

Womens 400m Medley Relay 1 
Taloani Atoigue, Pilar 
Shimizu, Lorelei Poppe, 
Mineri Gomez 

GUAM 4:50.28 

  2 
Roylin Akiwo, Romellen 
Maido, Dirngulbai Misech, 
Osisang Chilton 

PAL 5:06.56 

  3 

Molly Premo, Colleen 
Fergeson, Angela 
Kendrick, Ann-Marie 
Hepler 

RMI 5:11.14 



  4 
Debra Daniel, Mayra-
Linda Paul, Prylain 
Manuel, Jourdyn Adams 

POHN 5:38.80 

 

WEIGHTLIFTING 

STYLE RANK NAME COUNTRY POINTS 
GR 
59kg 1 Christian Nicolescu Palau   

  2 Carthney J Laukon Marshall 
Island   

  3 Christopher Nedeleec Chuuk   
  3 Risky Predrick Pohnpei   
  5 Joearson Nena Kosrae   
  6 Jaylen Racheimal Yap   
          
GR 
66kg 1 Jarvis Sadam Blesam 

Tarkong Palau   

  2 Lowe Bingham Nauru   
  3 Romeo Suwei  Pohnpei   
  3 John Tulensru Kosrae   
  5 Freddy Francis Chuuk   

  5 Fredick Hesa Marshall 
Islands   

  7 Jonah Getal Yap   
          
GR 
75kg 1 Kenneth Z Mike Kosrae   

  2 Macferson Ioanis Pohnpei   
  3 Joe Mavrick Haflei Yap   
  3 Gerome Petrus Palau   

  5 Jashaluja Masao Marshall 
Islands   

  6 Evan Cano Chuuk   
          
GR 
80kg 1 Gino Wichilyang Pohnpei 15 

  2 Giveme Cheipot Chuuk 12 
  3 Itunegelbai Bells  Palau 7 
  4 Jorenis Ioanis Pohnpei 5 

  5 Edwards Ntiua Marshall 
Islands 3 

          
GR 
85kg 1 Dukay Tairuwepiy Yap   

  2 Bapiano Ioanis Yap   



  3 Irakl Lord Uong Palau   
  3 Morgan Mori Chuuk   

  5 Waylon Muller Marshall 
Islands   

  6 Patrick Zakais Mike Kosrae   
          
GR 
98kg 1 JK Kaminanga Chuuk 15 

  2 Kun Killin Kosrae 11 
  3 James Tatogmai Jr Yap 9 

  4 Siaumau Filoitofi Marshall 
Islands 5 

  5 Benjamin Mihkel Pohnpei 1 
          
GR 
130kg 1 Florian Skilang Temengil Palau 4 

  2 Mordein Louis Pohnpei 0 
 

 


